

For Immediate Release May 27, 2020

ADDENDUM TO PRESS RELEASE DATED MAY 26, 2020

Dublin, Ireland - Technical in-depth information on The Press Release dated May 26, 2020

There are currently 15,596,856 shares issued, representing 1.73% of the total issuable shares. Management has proposed a share split of 1 new share Ealixir Inc. for 25 old shares Budding Times, based on the average share price of \$ 0.13 USD per share referred to the preceding two weeks.

The ratio of 25:1 has been calculated on the basis of the Audited current value of the company before and after the merger.

A 25:1 share split will leave 623,874 common shares in the public float, meaning that the percentage of the public float remains undiluted (15,596,856 / 25) = 1.73%

The price value post reverse stock split will be 3,25 USD per share. ($0,13 \times 25 = 3,25$) This is a math calculation which does not include speculative implications which can be negative or positive based on how the business model of Ealixir will be judged by the market.

To be more clear the public float will have the same value as before, that is based on the math calculation of the RSS, then no one of the Budding Time Shareholders will be diluted and will receive the new Ealixir Inc. shares as soon the American Authorities will ratified the deal.

The owners of Ealixir Privacy Services Ltd will receive 35,376,126 Ealixir Inc. post split shares, in exchange for their surrender of their shareholding in Ealixir Privacy Services Ltd.

At the end of the deal the total shares issued will be 36.000.000.

The same proportion of before.

Nothing change in the value share of each old investors.



It should be pointed out that the merger of Ealixir Privacy Services Ltd with Budding Times, Inc. has injected considerable assets into the surviving company, Budding Times, Inc. and created a viable business with a brilliant and very profitable future.

We would also like to point out that the name of the surviving company has now been changed to Ealixir Inc.; which became effective through the acceptance of the filing with the Secretary of State in Nevada on May 23, 2020, and thus the names Budding Times, Inc. and Ealixir Privacy Services Ltd do no longer exist. The surviving company is Ealixir Inc.

The share split is subject to approval by FINRA and will be followed by a Registration Statement to ensure that all shares in the public float will become unrestricted and freely tradeable shares.

Ealixir Inc. will continue to trade with the symbol BUDT until a new symbol is being approved by FINRA.

Thanks.

Safe Harbor Statement

This press release may contain forward looking statements which are based on current expectations, forecasts, and assumptions that involve risks as well as uncertainties that could cause actual outcomes and results to differ materially from those anticipated or expected, including statements related to the amount and timing of expected revenues as well as any payment of dividends on our EALIXIR Inc., 401 RYLAND ST STE 200-A, Reno, NV, 89502, USA - ealixir.com - common and preferred stock, statements related to our financial performance, expected income, distributions, and future growth for upcoming quarterly and annual periods. Actual results and the timing of certain events could differ materially from those projected in or contemplated by the forward-looking statements due to a number of factors. Among other matters, the Company may not be able to sustain growth or achieve profitability based upon many factors including but not limited to general stock market conditions. We have incurred and will continue to incur significant expenses in our expansion of our existing as well as new service lines noting there is no assurance that we will generate enough revenues to offset those costs in both the near and long term. Additional service offerings may expose us to additional legal and regulatory costs and unknown exposure(s) based upon the various geopolitical locations we will be providing services in, the impact of which cannot be predicted at this time. Contact Information: enea.trevisan@ealixir.com